16th June 2025 Outcome of the Board Meeting of GR Highways 
Investment Manager Private Limited, the 
Investment Manager of Indus Infra Trust (formerly 
Bharat Highways InvIT) relating to the issuance of 
Non- Convertible Debt Securities for an amount 
not exceeding Rs. 225,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two 
Hundred  
Twenty-five Crore only). 

Link 

3rd June 2025 Intimation of Credit rating Link 
12th May 2025 Intimation of Credit Rating Link 
7th May 2025 Valuation Report of all assets of Indus Infra Trust 

formerly Bharat Highways InvIT (“Trust”) for 
Financial Year ended 31st March 2025.